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Course	ID	 Course	Name	 Credits	 Prerequisite	 Room	 Days	 Begin	 End	 Instructor	
ACCT	110*	 Real	Life	Financial	Information	 3	 MATH	140	 110	 MWF	 4:00	 4:50	 Rob	Aitken	
ACCT	150*	 Financial	Accounting																																																								Blended/Hybrid	 4	 MATH	140	 110	 M	 6:00	 7:40	 Jeff	Everhart	
ANI	100.1	 Introduction	to	Anishinaabe	Studies			 3	 	 100	 TTH	 2:30	 3:45	 Elaine	Fleming	
ANI	100.2*	 Introduction	to	Anishinaabe	Studies			 3	 	 110	 TTH	 4:00	 5:15	 Elaine	Fleming	
ANI	150	 Traditional	Building	Arts	 2	 	 Trades	 F	 9:00	 2:00	 Rocky	Carpenter	
ANI	200	 Indigenous	American	Leadership	 3	 	 110	 TTH	 1:00	 2:15	 Audrey	Thayer	
ANI	290	 Knowledge	Bowl	 2	 	 113	 WTH	 12:00	 12:50	 Jourdain/Fleming	
ANI	291	 Knowledge	Bowl	II	 2	 	 113	 WTH	 12:00	 12:50	 Jourdain/Fleming	
ANI	297	 Indigenous	American	Internship	 3																																						ANI	100,	HIS	150,	SOC	200	

PHIL	200	or	POLSC	225		 	 Elaine	Fleming	

ART	100*	 Introduction	to	Traditional/Contemporary	Art	 3	 	 215	 W	 4:00		 6:30		 Karen	Goulet	
ART	113*	 Jingle	Dress																																																											(Limit	10	Students	Only)	 3	 	 215	 M	 4:30	 7:00	 TBD	
BIO	121	 General	Biology	I	&	Lab		 4	 	 108	 TTH	 2:30	 3:50	 Steve	Smith	
BIO	121L*	 Lab	for	General	Biology	 0	 	 108	 TH	 4:00	 6:00	 Steve	Smith	
BIO	122*	 General	Biology	II	&	Lab	 4	 BIO	111	 108	 MWF	 4:00	 4:50	 Steve	Smith	
BIO	122L*	 Lab	for	General	Biology	II	 0	 	 108	 T	 4:00	 6:00	 Steve	Smith	
BIO	212	 Ecology	 3	 BIO	121/122	 107	 MWF	 10:00	 10:50	 Steve	Smith	
BIO	204	 Environmental	Science		 3	 	 110	 MWF	 9:00	 9:50	 Melinda		Neville	
BLTD	100	 Construction	Codes	 1	 	 Trades	 F	 2:00	 4:00	 Saul		Saucedo	
BLTD	110	 Blueprint	Reading	and	Construction	Estimating	 2	 	 Trades	 TTH	 3:00	 5:00	 Rocky	Carpenter	
BUS	100	 Introduction	to	Business	 3	 	 212	 MWF	 11:00	 11:50	 Ryan	O’Leary	
BUS	200	 Principles	of	Marketing	 3	 BUS	100	 212	 MWF	 1:00	 1:50	 Ryan	O’Leary	
BUS	250		 Business	Law	 3	 BUS	100	 On	Line	 Ryan	O’Leary	
BUS	270	 Business	Entrepreneurship																																													Blended/Hybrid	 3	 BUS	100,	BUS	190,	ENGL	101	 212	 T	 1:00	 2:20	 Ryan	O’Leary	
BUS	297	 Business	Internship	 3	 BUS	100	 	 Ryan	O’Leary	
CARP	120	 Interior	and	Exterior	Finishes	 4	 	 Trades	 MWF	 9:00	 3:00	 Saul	Saucedo	
CARP	212	 Landscape	Construction	 2	 	 212	 TTH	 2:30	 4:00	 Saul	Saucedo	
CARP	216	 Woodworking	 2	 	 Trades	 M	 9:00	 2:00	 Rocky	Carpenter	
CARP	295	 Carpentry	Internship	 1	 	 Trades	 W	 1:00	 2:00	 Rocky	Carpenter	
ECE	201	 The	Exceptional	Child	 3	 ECE	180	 On	Line	 Delana	Smith	
ECE	210	 Creative	Activities	with	Children	 3	 ECE	180	 On	Line	 Delana	Smith	
ECE	222	 Infant	&	Toddler	Development	 3	 	 On	Line	 Delana	Smith	
EDU	102	 Miikana		 2	 	 302	 MW	 2:00	 2:50	 Stacie	Lyon	
EDU	140	 Professional	Skills	Development	 3	 	 100	 TTH	 9:00	 10:15	 Joel	Verschay	
ENER	150	 Intro	to	Renewable	Energy	 3	 	 100/106	 TTH	 10:30	 12:00	 Melinda	Neville	
ENER	160	 Sustainable	Landscape	and	Site	Planning	 3	 	 Trades	 W	 9:00	 12:00	 Rocky	Carpenter	
ENER	200	 Residential	Mechanical	Systems	 3	 	 Trades	 TTH	 9:00	 12:00	 Saul	Saucedo	



Course	ID	 Course	Name	 Credits	 Prerequisite	 Room	 Days	 Begin	 End	 Instructor	
ENGL	096	 English	Skills	 3	 	 100	 MWF	 10:00	 10:50	 Joel	Verschay	
ENGL	101.1	 English	Composition	I	 3	 	 100/111	 MWF	 11:00	 11:50	 Anyea	Hake	
ENGL	101.2	 English	Composition	I	 3	 	 On	Line	(with	instructor	permission	only)	 Anyea	Hake	
ENGL	102	 English	Composition	II																																																					Blended/Hybrid	 3	 ENGL	101	 100/105	 TTH	 1:00	 2:20	 Anyea	Hake	
ENGL	220	 Creative	Writing	 3	 ENGL	101	 107	 MWF	 11:00	 11:50	 Joel	Verschay	
ENGL	250	 Contemporary	Indigenous	American	Literature	 3	 ENGL	102	 107/109	 TTH	 2:30	 3:50	 Hake/Jourdain	
ESS	240	 Environmental	Research	Methods	 4	 	 106	 TTH	 1:00	 3:00	 Melinda	Neville	
FOR	101	 Introduction	to	Forestry	 3	 	 106	 TTH	 3:00	 4:30	 TBD	
FOR	260	 GIS	Applications	 3	 FOR	130	 105	 TTH	 10:30	 11:50	 Steve	Smith	
GEOG	200	 Cultural	Geography	 3	 	 On	Line	 Stacie	Lyon	
HIS	150	 	 History	of	Leech	Lake	 3	 	 109	 TTH	 9:00	 10:15	 Elaine	Fleming	
ITECH	100.1	 Computer	Applications	I	 3	 	 105	 MWF	 11:00	 11:50	 Eric	Kuha	
ITECH	100.2	 Computer	Applications	I	 3	 	 111	 TTH	 1:00	 2:20	 Eric	Kuha	
ITECH	150*	 Computer	Applications	II	 3	 ITECH	100	 302	 MW	 3:00	 4:20	 Eric	Kuha	
ITECH	283	 A+	Certification	Operating	Systems	Care	 3	 ITECH	150	 302	 TBD	 TBD	 TBD	 Eric	Kuha	
LE	122*	 Constitutional	Law	and	Civil	Liability																													 3	 	 109	 M	 5:00	 7:30	 Ryan	Solee	
LE	150	 Report	Writing																																																																			 3	 	 117	 MWF	 11:00	 11:50	 Frank	Homer	
LE	209	 Community	Policing	Tribal	Lands																																			 3	 	 109	 TH	 5:00	 7:30	 Ryan	Fisher	
LE	221	 Evidence,	Procedure,	&	Criminal	Investigations										 3	 	 117	 MWF	 9:00	 9:50	 Frank	Homer	
LE	223	 Controlled	Substances:	Identification	and	Investigation													 	3	 	 109	 T	 4:00	 6:30	 Frank	Homer	
MATH	094	 Algebra	Skills	 3	 	 108	 MWF	 11:00	 11:50	 Neah	Goodwin	
MATH	140	 Concepts	in	Mathematics	 4	 	 108	 MTWF	 10:00	 10:50	 Neah	Goodwin	
MATH	150.1	 Beginning	College	Algebra	 3	 	 105	 MWF	 1:00	 1:50	 Kelly	Nipp	
MATH	150.2	 Beginning	College	Algebra		 3	 	 			On	Line	(with	instructor	permission	only)	 Kelly	Nipp	
MATH	155.1	 Advanced	College	Algebra	 3	 MATH	150	 105	 MWF	 2:00	 2:50	 Kelly	Nipp	
MATH	155.2	 Advanced	College	Algebra	 3	 MATH	150	 			On	Line	(with	instructor	permission	only)	 Kelly	Nipp	
MATH	215	 Trigonometry	 3	 MATH	155	 TBD	 Kelly	Nipp	
OJI	101.1	 Speaking	Ojibwe	I	 4	 	 109	 MW	 1:00	 2:50	 Nyleta	Belgarde	
OJI	101.2	 Speaking	Ojibwe	I	 4	 	 113	 MTWTH	 11:00	 11:50	 Bob	Jourdain	
OJI	102.1	 Speaking	Ojibwe	II	 4	 OJI	101	 109	 MW	 10:00	 11:40	 Nyleta	Belgarde	
OJI	102.2	 Speaking	Ojibwe	II	 4	 OJI	101	 113	 MTWTH	 1:00	 1:50	 Bob	Jourdain	
OJI	201/202	 Speaking	Ojibwe	III	and	IV	 4	 OJI	102	 113	 MTWTH	 10:00	 10:50	 Bob	Jourdain	
OJI	222*	 Speaking	Ojibwe	V			 4	 	 113	 MT	 4:00	 6:00	 Bob	Jourdain	
PE	100	 Physical	Conditioning																																																								 3	 	 	 	 	 	 Frank	Homer	
POLSC	225*	 Treaty	Law	and	Tribal	Sovereignty	 3	 	 110	 W	 5:00	 7:30	 Doug	Thompson	
PSY	100	 General	Psychology																																																									Blended/Hybrid	 3	 	 302	 MW	 1:00	 1:50	 Stacie	Lyon	
PSY	200	 Indigenous	American	Psychology		 3	 	 110	 TTH	 9:00	 10:20	 Audrey	Thayer	
PSY	220.1	 Abnormal	Psychology																																																						Blended/Hybrid	 3	 PSY	100	 302	 MW	 11:00	 11:50	 Stacie	Lyon	
PSY	220.2	 Abnormal	Psychology	 3	 PSY	100	 On	Line	 Stacie	Lyon	
SOC	200	 Indigenous	American	Women	 3	 	 110	 TTH	 2:30	 3:45	 Audrey	Thayer	
SPCH	100	 Speech	and	Communications	 3	 ENGL	101	 110	 TTH	 10:30	 11:50	 Audrey	Thayer	

	

	

	



Evening	Classes	

	Course	ID	 Course	Name	 Credits	 Prerequisite	 Room	 Days	 Begin	 End	 Instructor	
ACCT	110*	 Real	Life	Financial	Information	 3	 MATH	140	 110	 MWF	 4:00	 4:50	 Rob	Aitken	
ACCT	150*	 Financial	Accounting																																																								Blended/Hybrid	 4	 MATH	140	 110	 M	 6:00	 7:50	 Jeff	Everhart	
ANI	100*	 Introduction	to	Anishinaabe	Studies			 3	 	 110	 TTH	 4:00	 5:15	 Elaine	Fleming	
ART	100*	 Introduction	to	Traditional/Contemporary	Art	 3	 	 215	 W	 4:00		 6:30		 TBD	
ART	113*	 Jingle	Dress	 3	 	 215	 M	 4:30	 7:00	 TBD	
BIO	121L*	 Lab	for	General	Biology	 0	 	 108	 TH	 4:00	 6:00	 Steve	Smith	
BIO	122*	 General	Biology	II	&	Lab	 4	 	 108	 MWF	 4:00	 4:50	 Steve	Smith	
BIO	122L*	 Lab	for	General	Biology	II	 0	 	 108	 T	 4:00	 6:00	 Steve	Smith	
ITECH	150*	 Computer	Applications	II	 3	 ITECH	100	 105	 MW	 4:00	 5:15	 Eric	Kuha	
LE	122*	 Constitutional	Law	and	Civil	Liability																													 3	 	 109	 M	 5:00	 7:30	 RyanSolee	
LE	209*	 Community	Policing	Tribal	Lands																																			 3	 	 109	 TH	 5:00	 7:30	 Ryan	Fisher	
LE	223*	 Controlled	Substances:	Identification	and	Investigation													 	3	 	 109	 T	 4:00	 6:30	 Frank	Homer	
OJI	222*	 Speaking	Ojibwe	V			 4	 	 113	 MT	 4:00	 6:00	 Bob	Jourdain	
POLSC	225*	 Treaty	Law	and	Tribal	Sovereignty	 3	 	 110	 W	 5:00	 7:30	 Doug	Thompson	
	

On	Line	Classes	and	Internships	

	Course	ID	 Course	Name	 Credits	 Prerequisite	 On	Line		 Instructor	
ANI	297	 Indigenous	American	Internship	 3																																						ANI	100,	HIS	150,	POLSC	225,	

PHIL	200	or	SOC	200	
Internship	 Elaine	Fleming	

BUS	250		 Business	Law	 3	 BUS	100																																					On	Line	 Ryan	O’Leary	
BUS	297	 Business	Internship	 3	 BUS	100	 Internship	 Ryan	O’Leary	
ECE	201	 The	Exceptional	Child	 3	 ECE	180	 On	Line	 Delana	Smith	
ECE	210	 Creative	Activities	with	Children	 3	 ECE	180	 On	Line	 Delana	Smith	
ECE	222	 Infant	&	Toddler	Development	 3	 ECE	180	 On	Line	 Delana	Smith	
GEOG	200	 Cultural	Geography	 3	 																																																																						On	Line	 Stacie	Lyon	
MATH	150.2	 College	Algebra		 3	 MATH140	 On	Line	 Kelly	Nipp	
MATH	155.2	 Advance	College	Algebra		 3	 MATH	150	 On	Line	 Kelly	Nipp	
PSY	220.2	 Abnormal	Psychology	 3	 PSY	100	 On	Line	 Stacie	Lyon	

	


